accumulated amortization of $196,789 is included within the subscription class activities table found below. The subscriptions had $0 of variable

payments and $0 of Other Payments, not included in the subscription liability, within the fiscal year.

Fiscal Year

Ending Principal Interest Total

2025 139,076$   9,204$   148,280$

2026 110,422   5,358   115,780

2027 88,703   2,379   91,082

338,201$   16,941$   355,142$

TABLE 4 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND MANAGEMENT INDEX

Estimated Tax Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2025 (8,965,600)$

Interest and Sinking Fund, 10/1/2024 1,064,935$

Tax Year 2024 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy 3,648,202

Investment Income 15,000

Other Sources 5,376,150   10,104,287

Estimated Ending Fund Balance, 9/30/2025 1,138,687$

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

13

TABLE 5 –PRO FORMA TAX DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Year

Ended General Obligation Principal

09/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Outstanding Retired

2025 7,465,000$   1,500,600$   8,965,600$   -$   -$   -$   8,965,600$

2026 7,755,000   1,211,175   8,966,175   680,000   286,200   966,200   9,932,375

2027 2,575,000   1,018,900   3,593,900   755,000   209,000   964,000   4,557,900

2028 2,690,000   900,750   3,590,750   795,000   171,250   966,250   4,557,000

2029 2,815,000   777,250   3,592,250   835,000   131,500   966,500   4,558,750   64.48%

2030 2,955,000   636,500   3,591,500   875,000   89,750   964,750   4,556,250

2031 3,100,000   488,750   3,588,750   920,000   46,000   966,000   4,554,750

2032 3,255,000   333,750   3,588,750   -   -   -   3,588,750

2033 3,420,000   171,000   3,591,000   -   -   -   3,591,000   100.00%

36,030,000$   7,038,675$   43,068,675$   4,860,000$   933,700$   5,793,700$   48,862,375$

(1)
   The Pass Through Toll Revenue and Limited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2013 are approximately 100% self-supporting through a pass through

   agreement with TxDOT.
(2)   Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

Outstanding General Obligation Debt
(1)

The Notes
(2)

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

14

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 6 –TAX ADEQUACY

2024 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 19,732,083,104$

Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements 9,932,375